

Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES 2015-16


Finance Portfolio
9 February 2016


Department/Agency: Department of Finance
Outcome/Program: 2/2.1
Topic: Grants in aid

Senator: Wong
Question reference number: F149
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 1 April 2016

Number of pages: 1

Question:

Please provide a list of all grants in aid administered by the Department including details on:
1. Date commenced;
2. Purpose of funding; and
3. Funding profile.

Answer:
1. 1 July 2015.

2. There are currently seven Grants-in-Aid recipients. The purpose of the Grants-in-Aid funding is specific to each grant recipient. Details are listed on the Department of Finance website at: www.finance.gov.au/publications/grants/

3. The funding profile for the period 1 July 2015 to 30 June 2016 is listed on the Department of Finance website at: www.finance.gov.au/publications/grants/.

http://www.finance.gov.au/publications/grants/
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